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  Coal Seams & Open 
Mines 

    
    

Type  From  
Coal  130'-31',190'-91',320'-

21',350'-51',560'-64' 
Coal  705'-06',1045'-46',1100'-

01',1170'-71',1265'-66' 
Coal  1380'-81',1450'-51',1735'-

36',1940'-41',2160'-61' 
 



  Gas and Oil 
Shows 

 Gas Tests  
   
 Depth Remarks 
 3,625 No Show 
 4,005 No Show 
 5,019 TSTM 
 5,675 TSTM 
 5,827 TSTM 

 



  Survey 
Results 

   
Depth Direction/Distance/Degrees 

From True Vertical 
200 1/4  
400 1/4  
576 1/4  
767 1/4  
952 1/4  
1,142 1/4  
1,342 1/4  
1,542 1/4  
1,742 1/4  
1,942 1/4  
2,142 1/2  
 



 Casing Data       
Casing Outside   Casing Interval  Hole Size Cement used in  Cmtd To   Date Cemented  Cement Baskets  
Diameter    Cu. ft.   Surface    

        
20  21 21 1/2     
18  40 21 1/2     
13 3/8  403 16 1/4 472.00  y 09/08/2007 227', 271 
9 5/8  624 12 1/4 395.30  y 09/09/2007 492', 536' 
7  2260 8 7/8 545.90  y 09/10/2007 626 
4 1/2  5435 6 3/8 564.90  n 09/12/2007  
 



Tubing Size   Footage 
2 3/8   5,260.25 

 



    Drillers 
Log 

 

      
Formation Name Depth Top  Depth Bottom Formation 

Thickness 
      

OverBurden  0.00  36.00   36.00  
Sand Stone  36.00  90.00   54.00  
Sandy Shale  90.00  130.00   40.00  
Coal  130.00  131.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  131.00  190.00   59.00  
Coal  190.00  191.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  191.00  320.00   129.00  
Coal  320.00  321.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  321.00  350.00   29.00  
Coal  350.00  351.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  351.00  560.00   209.00  
Coal  560.00  564.00   4.00  
Sandy Shale  564.00  574.00   10.00  
Sand Stone  574.00  705.00   131.00  
Coal  705.00  706.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  706.00  885.00   179.00  
Sand Stone  885.00  1,045.00   160.00  
Coal  1,045.00  1,046.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,046.00  1,100.00   54.00  
Coal  1,100.00  1,101.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,101.00  1,170.00   69.00  
Coal  1,170.00  1,171.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,171.00  1,265.00   94.00  
Coal  1,265.00  1,266.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,266.00  1,380.00   114.00  
Coal  1,380.00  1,381.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,381.00  1,450.00   69.00  
Coal  1,450.00  1,451.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,451.00  1,530.00   79.00  
Sand Stone  1,530.00  1,735.00   205.00  
Coal  1,735.00  1,736.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  1,736.00  1,850.00   114.00  
Sand Stone  1,850.00  1,940.00   90.00  
Coal  1,940.00  1,941.00   1.00  
Sand Stone  1,941.00  2,160.00   219.00  
Coal  2,160.00  2,161.00   1.00  
Sandy Shale  2,161.00  2,270.00   109.00  
Sand Stone  2,270.00  2,465.00   195.00  
Red Rock  2,465.00  2,500.00   35.00  
Sandy Shale  2,500.00  2,976.00   476.00  
RVCF  2,976.00  3,110.00   134.00  
AVIS  3,110.00  3,202.00   92.00  
MXTN  3,643.00  4,178.00   535.00  
LLIM  4,178.00  4,250.00   72.00  
BGLM  4,250.00  5,069.00   819.00  
WEIR  5,069.00  5,353.00   284.00  



WEIR Sh  5,353.00  5,658.00   305.00  
SNBY  5,658.00  5,694.00   36.00  
BEREA  5,694.00  5,699.00   5.00  
TD  5,827.00  0.00   0.00  
 


